

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Immigrant Investor Program 131 M Street, NE, Mailstop 2235 Washington, DC 20529

Date: October 28, 2022

Halic Capital LLC C/O Steven Kay One Sansome Street, Suite 2080 San Francisco, CA 94104

Application: Form I-956

Applicant(s): Halic Capital LLC

Re: Amendment to Regional Center Designation
INF / RC

On May 20, 2022, Halic Capital LLC ("the Regional Center") filed a Form I-956 to request an amendment to its approved regional center in accordance with section 203(b)(5)(E) of the Immigration and Nationality Act ("INA"). The Regional Center entity was established on May 3, 2018 in California and is structured as a limited liability company. The Regional Center was initially approved for designation on March 4, 2015.

Effective as of the date of this notice, USCIS approves the Regional Center's request.

Legal Notice: This approval and designation of a regional center under the Regional Center Program does not constitute or imply an endorsement or recommendation by USCIS, the United States Government or any instrumentality thereof, of the investment opportunities, projects or other business activities related to or undertaken by such regional center. Except as expressly set forth in this approval and designation, USCIS has not reviewed any information provided in connection with or otherwise related to the regional center for compliance with relevant securities laws or any other laws unrelated to eligibility for designation as a regional center. Accordingly, USCIS makes no determination or representation whatsoever regarding